From: GL-HCORNERMCENQ

To: "Lorraine Cordell"
Subject: RE: Simon Cordell Errors on Cases.
Date: 13 March 2014 14:47:13

Dear Mr Cordell,

You may collect the information from Enfield Magistrates Court today, between
4pm and 4.30pm, if you wish. You should take some form of photographic
identification with you for security purposes, and speak to the Customer Services
Unit. You can speak to them on 0208-808 5411 (Option 4).

Regards,

Customer Services Unit

Highbury Corner Magistrates Court

Tel: 0207-506 3100

Fax: 0870 739 5768
e-mail: GL-HCORNERMCENQ@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk

| am neither authorised to bind the Ministry of Justice contractually, nor to
make representations or other statements which may bind the Ministry of
Justice in any way via electronic means.

From: Lorraine Cordell [mailto:lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk]
Sent: 13 March 2014 14:10

To: GL-HCORNERMCENQ

Subject: RE: Simon Cordell Errors on Cases.

To Whom It May Concern:

Could you please email them to this address if possible? Or would it please be possible for my
mum to attend Enfield Court and pick the data up.

Regards

Simon Cordell

From: GL-HCORNERMCENQ [mailto:gl-hcornermcenq@hmects.gsi.gov.uk]
Sent: 13 March 2014 13:04

To: 'Lorraine Cordell’

Subject: RE: Simon Cordell Errors on Cases.

Dear Mr Cordell,


mailto:gl-hcornermcenq@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk
mailto:lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk

A number of the registers have been located and they are being copied
now. We will send them by post tomorrow to the address given by you
in a previous e-mail:

Mr. Simon
Paul Cordell
109
Burncroft Road
Enfield
Middlesex
EN3 7JQ

The age and quality of the register entries is such that scanning and e-mailing is
not a viable option.

Regards,

Customer Services Unit

Highbury Corner Magistrates Court

Tel: 0207-506 3100

Fax: 0870 739 5768
e-mail: GL-HCORNERMCENQ@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk

| am neither authorised to bind the Ministry of Justice contractually, nor to
make representations or other statements which may bind the Ministry of
Justice in any way via electronic means.

From: Lorraine Cordell [mailto:lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk]
Sent: 13 March 2014 12:27

To: GL-HCORNERMCENQ

Subject: RE: Simon Cordell Errors on Cases.

To Whom It May Concern:

| am sorry to keep emailing you but | still have not had any emails with the data | have asked for.
Can you please get back to me with what is going on.

Regards
Simon Cordell

From: GL-HCORNERMCENQ [mailto:gl-hcornermceng@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk]
Sent: 12 March 2014 12:04



To: 'Lorraine Cordell’
Subject: RE: Simon Cordell Errors on Cases.

Dear Mr Cordell,

Our colleague is searching for the files now: | will send whatever she finds today.
She will be continuing to search for files tomorrow also.

Regards,

Customer Services Unit
Highbury Corner Magistrates Court

Tel: 0207-506 3100

Fax: 0870 739 5768
e-mail: GL-HCORNERMCENQ@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk

I am neither authorised to bind the Ministry of Justice contractually, nor to make
representations or other statements which may bind the Ministry of Justice in any way via
electronic means.

From: Lorraine Cordell [mailto:lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk]
Sent: 12 March 2014 11:59

To: GL-HCORNERMCENQ

Subject: RE: Simon Cordell Errors on Cases.

To Whom It May Concern:

I am writing this to see if there is any news as to the data | asked for. | was hoping to have got an
email yesterday with some information due to the email you sent me on the 10/02/2014 but | did
not. | understand that the court is only open Tuesday to Thursday which only give till tomorrow as
you are aware | am back in court on the 18/03/2014 which if | do not get anything by tomorrow |
will have to go into court then with nothing as the court would be closed. Could you therefore let
me know if the data | have asked for will be available by tomorrow?

Regards

Simon Cordell

From: GL-HCORNERMCENQ [mailto:gl-hcornermcenq@hmects.gsi.gov.uk]
Sent: 10 March 2014 12:59

To: 'Lorraine Cordell’

Subject: RE: Simon Cordell Errors on Cases.

Dear Mr Cordell,

As confirmed to Mrs Cordell last week, a member of staff at Tottenham
Magistrates Court will research the Registers listed and copies will be sent, by e-
mail, to you as we recover them. The Court opens Tuesday to Thursday: we hope
to have at least some of the records for you tomorrow.



Regards,
Customer Services Unit
Highbury Corner Magistrates Court

Tel: 0207-506 3100

Fax: 0870 739 5768
e-mail: GL-HCORNERMCENQ@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk

I am neither authorised to bind the Ministry of Justice contractually, nor to make
representations or other statements which may bind the Ministry of Justice in any way via
electronic means.

From: Lorraine Cordell [mailto:lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk]
Sent: 10 March 2014 12:43

To: GL-HCORNERMCENQ

Subject: RE: Simon Cordell Errors on Cases.

To Whom It May Concern:

I am writing this email to see if there is any update to the information that | have asked for.

Regards

Simon Cordell

From: GL-HCORNERMCENQ [mailto:gl-hcornermcenq@hmects.gsi.gov.uk]
Sent: 04 March 2014 15:23

To: 'Lorraine Cordell’
Subject: RE: Simon Cordell Errors on Cases.

Dear Mr Cordell,

Staff are looking for the records at Enfield Magistrates Court this week;
however, we will not have them for tomorrow morning. We will
endeavour to have as many as possible before Thursday. If there are
specific dates you needed particularly, these could be accessed first.

Regards,

Customer Services Unit

Highbury Corner Magistrates Court



Tel: 0207-506 3100

Fax: 0870 739 5768
e-mail: GL-HCORNERMCENQ@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk

I am neither authorised to bind the Ministry of Justice contractually, nor to make representations or other
statements which may bind the Ministry of Justice in any way via electronic means.

From: Lorraine Cordell [mailto:lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk]
Sent: 04 March 2014 15:08

To: GL-HCORNERMCENQ

Subject: RE: Simon Cordell Errors on Cases.

To Whom It May Concern:

I am wondering if there is any update, as | am in Woolwich Crown Court tomorrow and as said |
wanted the information before | went to court.

Regards

Simon Cordell

From: Lorraine Cordell [mailto:lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk]
Sent: 03 March 2014 14:39

To: 'GL-HCORNERMCENQ

Subject: RE: Simon Cordell Errors on Cases.

To Whom It May Concern:

After you email dated the 21/02/2014 | was thinking that you would be searching for the data from

the week of the 24/02/2014 as this is what it said in the email. As I said in my 15! email when
asking for the information | have a case that is at Woolwich crown court and | am having problems
with my bail due to the records on my PNC, | am due in court maybe tomorrow or this week as my
solicitor is putting into court to have a hearing and | wanted to have any errors on the PNC
addressed at court.

Regards

Simon Cordell

From: GL-HCORNERMCENQ [mailto:gl-hcornermceng@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk]
Sent: 03 March 2014 13:48

To: 'Lorraine Cordell’
Subject: RE: Simon Cordell Errors on Cases.

Dear Mr Cordell,

Staff will be searching for the requested Registers from tomorrow. We will contact you as soon as
this is done.

Regards,



Customer Services Unit
Highbury Corner Magistrates Court
Tel: 0207-506 3100

Fax: 0870 739 5768
e-mail: GL-HCORNERMCENQ@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk

I am neither authorised to bind the Ministry of Justice contractually, nor to make representations or other
statements which may bind the Ministry of Justice in any way via electronic means.

From: Lorraine Cordell [mailto:lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk]
Sent: 03 March 2014 13:22

To: GL-HCORNERMCENQ

Subject: RE: Simon Cordell Errors on Cases.

To Whom It May Concern:

| was wondering if there were any updates as to the data | have asked for so that | can check
cases against my PNC file.

Regards

Simon Cordell

From: GL-HCORNERMCENQ [mailto:gl-hcornermceng@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk]
Sent: 21 February 2014 16:06

To: 'Lorraine Cordell’
Subject: RE: Simon Cordell Errors on Cases.

Dear Mr Cordell,

The records you request are at another court. We will begin searching for them next week when
the court is open.

Regards,

Customer Services Unit
Administration Officer

Highbury Corner Magistrates Court
Tel: 0207-506 3100

Fax: 0870 739 5768
e-mail: gl-hcornermceng@hmects.gsi.gov.uk

I am neither authorised to bind the Ministry of Justice contractually, nor to make representations or other
statements which may bind the Ministry of Justice in any way via electronic means.


mailto:gl-hcornermcenq@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk

From: Lorraine Cordell [mailto:lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk]
Sent: 20 February 2014 12:29

To: GL-HCORNERMCENQ

Subject: RE: Simon Cordell Errors on Cases.

Hello

| do understand that most of the items listed in my emails are archived due to there date
but as | can see errors in the dates of some of the things and I know this as fact | would
like all items checked that is listed so that it can be checked against the PNC records |
have got the print out from.

Many Thanks

Simon Cordell

From: GL-HCORNERMCENQ [mailto:gl-hcornermceng@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk]
Sent: 20 February 2014 12:14

To: 'Lorraine Cordell’

Subject: RE: Simon Cordell Errors on Cases.

Dear Mr Cordell,

Further to the conversation between Mrs Cordell and a member of staff yesterday, please
specify which dates and offences you wish us to check. Almost all the offences are
archived and not immediately accessible using the computer; specific dates and offences
would help reduce the delay in providing this information.

Regards,

Customer Services Unit
Administration Office

Highbury Corner Magistrates Court
Tel: 0207-506 3100

Fax: 0870 739 5768
e-mail: GL-HCORNERMCEN hmcts.gsi.qov.uk

I am neither authorised to bind the Ministry of Justice contractually, nor to make
representations or other statements which may bind the Ministry of Justice in any way via
electronic means.

From: Lorraine Cordell [mailto:lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk]


mailto:GL-HCORNERMCENQ@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk

Sent: 19 February 2014 13:36
To: GL-HCORNERMCENQ
Subject: Re: Simon Cordell Errors on Cases.

Mr. Simon Paul Cordell
109 Burncroft Road
Enfield

Middlesex

EN3 7JQ

18/02/2014

To Whom It May Concern:

I am writing this email as | have an ongoing case at Woolwich Crown Court, and | have
noticed
some errors in my PNC record which the police printed of at around 25/06/2013.

I would be very grateful if you can pull up the following records so I can check them with
the PNC the police printed off for the case that is on going at Woolwich Crown Court, |
have

been told I will need a Memorandum of conviction or the transcript for the case.

I do know there are some errors on the cases that was heard at Enfield Magistrates and
can see

them clearly, but due to how far they go back cannot remember some of the cases. | do
also know

some are correct but due to some dates being wrong on some of the ones | can see errors
in I would

like to check all the cases on the PNC that was heard at Enfield Magistrates.

If this can be done as a matter of urgency due to the impact this is having on my life with
the case that
is on going at Woolwich Crown Court and my bail and other issues.

If the information could be emailed to me | would be grateful as I am next in court on
March 2014 and
would like this information of any errors so | can show the judge.

Please see below the lists of cases | would like information on.



22710 1E 11:2% ' CoPY 1 PAGE 3 OF 11
HAME: CORDELL, SIMON PAUL BHCID: 37/22378V
CONVICTION (S}
1. ns/08/97 ENFIELD MAGISTRATES

1. TAKING MOTOR VEHICLE WITHOUT COMSENT
ON 24/01/97 {PLEAR:NOT KNOWH)

THEFT ACT 13468 =.12{1)

OFFENCE COMMITTED ON BAIL ¥

HO SEPARATE PEMALTY
COSTE 25.00

SUPERVISION ORDER. 24 MTHS
*k .

USING VEHICLE WHILE UNINSURED
O 24/01/97 (PLEA:NOT ENOWH)

ROAD TRAFFIC ACT 1588 5.143(2)
OFFENCE OOMMITTED ON BAIL +*

DISQUALTFICATICN FROM
DRIVING 12 MIES

E g

DEIVING OTHERWISE THAN IN ACCORDAMCE
WITH A LICENCE

O 24/01/97 (PLEA:NOT KROWH)

ROAD TRAFFIC ACT 1228 5.87{1l}
OFFENCE COMMITTED ON BAIL  *#

DRIVING LICENCE ENDORSED
N2 SEPARATE PENMALTY

12/11/87 EMFIELD MAGISTRRTES

LR

THEFT OF VEHICLE

CW 24/04/57 {PLER:NOT KNOWH)
THEFT ACT 1968 3.1

CFFENCE COMMITTED ON BAIL - **

TJEIHG VEHICLE WHILE UNINSURED
ON 24,/04/%7 {PLEA:MNOT ENOWH)

COMMUNITY SERVICE ORDER 1EQ
HRS
COMFERSATION 100.00

B0 SEPARATE PENALTY
LDRIVIKG LICENCE ENDORSED

ROAD TRAFFIC ACT 1388 8,143 (2)
**  OFFENCE COMMITTED OW BATL ##
RO SEPARATE PENALTY
DRIVING LICENCE ENDORSED

3. DRIVING 'C'THEF,Wiﬁﬁ_ THAN IN ACCORDANCE
WITH A LICENCE (2 TIC'S)

ON 24/04/97 (PLEA:NQT EIQWIF)

ROAD TRAFFIC ACT 1288 a.87(1)
OFFERCE COMMITTED ON BATL *=*

3. 13/11/97 BNFIELD JUVENILE
COMMUNITY SERVICE ORDER 180
HRS3

COMPENSATION 400.00

BURGLARY W/I TO STEAL - DWELLING
OW 22/05/97 (PLEA:NOT KNOWH)
THEFT ACT 1968 s5.9(1){a}

#%  OFFENCE COMMITTED ON BATL ++
COMMUNITY SERVICE ORDER 180
HRS

BURGLARY AND THEFT - NON-DWELLING
ON 11/ 02/97 - 12/02/97 (PLEA:NOT FNOWH)
THEFT ACT 1368 =5.%{1) (b}

w% OFFENCE CCMMITTED CN BATL. %+

2005/ 94 ENFIELD JUVENILE

.1, UESING THREATENIKG, AREUSIVE OR
INSULTING WORDS OR BEHAVIOUR LIKELY TO
CAUSE DISTRESS .
oM 21/09/97 (PLELR:GUILTY)

FUBLIC ORDER ACT 1986 5.5(1) (a)

FINE 2E.00

5. 20/05/98 ' ENFIELD MAGISTRATES

YOUMNG OFFENDERS INSTITUTION
G MTHS AT FELTHAM

1. BDURGLARY AWD THEFT - NON-DWELLING
OF 03/01/98 (PLEA:NOT ENOWN)
THEFT ACT 1968 s.9(1) (b}



20/05/58

5. ENFIELD MAGISTRATES
i, DRIVING WHILST DISQUALIFIED DISOUALIFTCATION FROM
oW 17/09/97 {(FPLEA:NOT FNCWN} DREIVING 3 YRS
ROAD TRAFFIC ACT 1988 s.103 (1) {h] DRIVING LICENCE ENDORSED
2. MO INSURANCE WO SEPARATE PENALTY
O 17/09/97 (PLEA:HOT ENOWH) DRIVING LICENCE ENDORSED
ROAD TRAFFIC RACT 1588 5.143(2)
7. 20/05/98 ENFIELD JUVENILE
1. DRIVING WHILST DISQUALIFIED DISQUALIFICATION FROM
O 03/11/97 {PLEA:HOT KNOWN) DRIVING 3 YRS
ROAD TRAFFIC ACT 1988 s5.103(1) (b}
2. NO INSURANCE ) DRIVING LICENCE ENDORSED
ON 03/11/97 {(PLER:NOT KHGﬂH? MO SERPARATE PENALTY
RORD TREAFFIC RCT 1588 5.143(2)
a. 20/05/98 ENFIELD MAGISTRATES
1, DRIVING WHILST DESQUALIFIED - DISQUALIFICATION FROM
ON 04/04,/98 (PLEA:NOT KNOWN) DRIVING 2 YRS
ROAD TRAFFIC ACT 15988 =.103({1) (b)
2. WO INSURAMCE . DRIVING LICENCE ENDORSED
ON 04/04/98 (PLEA:NOT ENOWH) WO SEDARATE PENALTY
ROAD TRAFFIC ACT 1988 =.143(2)
9. 21/05/98 ENFIELD JUVENILE
1. ROBEBERY YTOUNG OFFENDERS INSTITUTION
oW 17/01/97 (PLEA:NOT FIOWH) 6 MTHS
THEFT ACT 1968 =.B ’
10. 10/06/98 ENFIELD JUVENILE
1. COMMON ASSAULT FINE 50.00
OF 10/01/98 (PLEA:NOT HKIROWN) COMPENSATION 50.00
CRIMINAL JUSTICE ACT 1988 5.39
13. z&eS08/98 ENFIELD MASIETEATES

SUPERVISION ORDER
PISQUALIFICATION FROM
DRIVING 18 MTHS

DRIVING LICENCE ENDORSED

1. DRIVING WHILST DISQUALIFIED
ON 23/02/92 (PLEAR: GUILTY)
. ROAD THAFFIC ACT 1988 2.103(1]) {k)

2. USING VEHICLE WHILE UNINSURED B} SEPARMNTE PENALTY
O 23/02/98 (PLEA: QUILTY) DRIVING LICENCE EWDORSED
ROAD TEAFFIC ACT 1988 =.143(2})

3. HANDLING STOLEN GO0DS (RECETIVING)
oW 23/02/98 (PLEA:GUILTY)
THEFT ACT 1968 =.22(1) \

SUPERVISION CRDER

SUPERVIZSION' ORDER
DRIVING LICENCE ENDORSED

4., DRIVING WHILEST DISQUALIFIEDR
oW 2370292 (PLEA: GUILTY)
ROAD TRAFFIC ACT 1988 = _103 {1} (b)

NO SEPRARATE PENALTY
DRIVING LICENCE ENDORSED

5. USING VEHICLE WHILE UNINSURED
SON 23 02792 (PLEA:GUILTY)
ROAD TRAFFIC ACT 1%BH =.143 (2}



14. 04/11f98 . ENFIELD MAGISTRATES
1. DRIVING WHILST DISQUALIFIED . ATTENDANCE CENTRE 24 HRS
ON 19/10/98 (PLEA:NOT KNOWN) . CRIVING LICEMCE ENDORSED
ROAD TRAFFIC ACT 1572 =2.3%(h) :
2. WO INSURANCE . " KO SEPARATE PENALTY
ON 1%/10/98 - (PLEA:NOT ENOWH) DRIVING LICENCE ENDORSED &
ROAD TRAFFIC ACT 1988 =.143{2) DEHALTY POINTS
15, 1811 /98 ENFIELD JUVENLILE
1. DRIVIMNG WHILET DISQUALIFIED ! -IMPRISD.'I"}HENT 5 MTHS
O 12/711/928 {PLEA:NOT ENOWH) - .
- ROBD TRAFFIC ACT 1988 =2.103{1) ik}
*%  OFFENCE COMMITTED ON BATL +=
2. DENGEROUS DRIVING -_ IMPRISOWNHMENT & MTHS,
oM 12,/11/98 {(PLEA:NOT HENOWH) -
FOAD TRAFFIC ACT 1988 =2.2
*w OFFENCE COMMITTED ON ERIL *E
3. NO INSURANCE - WO SEPARATE FENALTY
ON 12/11/98 {(PLER:MNOT ENOWH)
ROAD TRAEFFPIC RCT 1388 &.143 {2)
R GFEENCE COMMITTED O BATL ol
146, 17/06/99 ENFIELD MAGISTRATES
1. HANDLIDG ' TROBATION ORDER 24 MTHS
- ON 14/04/98 (PLER:GUILTY) CURFEW ORDER 3 MTHS 7EM-T72M
THEFT ACT 1568 a.32 SETURDAY BND SUNDAY
COSTS 40.00 -
17. 0s/06/00 ENFIELD MAGISTRATES
1. USE DISORDERLY BEHAVIONR OR CONDITIONAL DISCHARGE 12
THREATENING/ABUSIVE, INSULTING WORDS MTHS
LIEKELY TO CAUSE HARASSMENT ALARM OR COSTS 40.00
DISTRESS
oW 02/02/00 {FLEA:NOT GUILTY)
PUBLIC ORDER ACT 1986 3.5({1) {a)
+%  QFFENCE COMMITTED ON BAIL %
1.  07/07/00 ENFIELD MAGTSTRATES
1, DRIVING WHILST DISQUALIFIED DRIVING LICENCE ENDORSED
ON 22/10/99 (PLEA:GUILTY) CURFEW ORDER 3 MTHZ AT 23
ROAD TRAFFIC ACT 1988 s.103(1) (@) BYECH TERRACE, HERTFORD
RD, LWDN, N9
T0G . BAM- 80M, MON-SUN {INC)
2. THEFT FROM VEHICLE ) COMPENSATION 50.00
Oon 24/08%/%% (PLEA:NOT GUILTY) : CURFEW ORDER 3 MTHS AT 23
THEFT ACT 1968 5.1 EYRON TERRACE, HERTFORD
RO, LNDW, W9
DG . BAM- AFM, MON- S0
19. asfol/o1 ENFIELD MAGISTRATES
L. PO3SESSING CONTROLLED DRUZ - CLASS B -  CONDITIOWAL DISCHARGE 12
CRNMARTS | MTHS _
G 07/12/00 (PLER:NOT ENOWH) FORFEITURE/CONFISCATION

MISUSE OF DRUGE ACT 1971 s.5(2) CRDER FOR DRUGS



20, zafos/01 ENFIELD MAUEISTRATES

1. AZSADLT h COHSTRBLE CURFEN ORDER 4 MTHS
oW 2107700 (PLER:GUILTY) COSTE 5500

POLICE ACT 1886 5.89(1) COMPEHSATION 100.00

2. USING THREATEWNING, ABUSIVE, INSULTING CURFEW ORDER 4 MTHS
’ WORDS OR BEHAVIOUR W/I TO CAUSE FEAR

OR PROVOCATION OF VIOLENCE

oW 21/07/00 {PLEA:GUILTY}

FUBLIC ORDER ACT 1986 =.4(1}{a)

21, 12/08/02 ENFIELD MAGISTRATES
1. DE3STROY OR DAMAGE PROPERTY (VALUE OF FIME 200.00
DAMAGE #5000 OR LESS - OFFENCE AGAINST COSTS 200.00 .
CRIMINAL DAMARGE ROT 1971 ONLY) COMPENSATION 80.00

Of 10/11/01 (PLEA:NOT KROWN)
CRIMINAL DAMAGE ACT 1271 a.1(1)

220 zaf04/03 ENFIELD MAGISTRATES
1. PBOSSESSION OF A CLASS B DRUZ - N0 BEEPRRATE PEMALTY
ChNHABRTS RESIN FORFEITURE,/COMFESCATICON OF
ON 02,/11/02 (PLEA:NOT FNOWH) CANNABIS

MISUSE OF DRUGS ACT 1571 s.5(2)

R W R N R WP SRR WSS W NN M M SN W W W W MR R NN M M R M R MR W M WM M M W M M e o o i

a3, 24/04/03 ENFIELD MAGZISTRATES

1, CFAKING MOTOR VEHICLE WITHOUT COMEENT IMPFRISONMENT & MTHS
CM 17/06/02 {PLER:NOT KHOWH)
THEFT ACT 1968 &.12(1}

2, USING VEHICLE WHILE UMIKSURED RO SEPARATE PEWALTY
oW 17/06/02 (PLER:NOT ENOWH) DISQUALIFICATION FROM
ROAD TRAFFIC ACT 1988, 2.143(2) DRIVING 12 MTHS

VARIED ON APPEAL Z5/07/03
DISQUAT, REDUCED FROM 12 -
MONTHS TO 3 MONTHS

DRIVING LICENCE EMDORSED

3. DRIVING WITHOUT REEASONABLE - NQ SEPARATE PENALTY
CONSIDERATION DISQUATLTEICATICN FROM
O 17/06/02 {PLER:NOT KNOWHN) DRIVING 12 MTHS
ROAD TRAFEIC ACT 1988 5.3 . VARIED ON APPEAL 25/07/02
24/04/03 ENFIELD MAGISTRATES {CONT.)

DRIVING WITHOUT REASONABLE+ {CONT.)

REDUCED FROM 12 MONTHS TO 3
MONTHS
DRIVING LICENCE ENDORSED

24, 21/08/ 03 ENFIELD MAGISTRATES
1. . USE DISORDERLY BEHAVIOUR OR CONDITIONAL DISCHARGE 2¢
THREATENING/ABUSIVE/ INSULTING WORDE MPHE BEQ - 03005305M
LIKELY TO CAUSE HARASSMENT ALRRM OR
DISTRESS

ON 02/04/03 {FLEA:GUILTY)
FUBLIC ORDER ACT 1986 s.5(1) (a)

25. os/oafo7 ENFIELD MAGISTRATES

}. OBSTRUCTING POWERS OF SEARCH FOR DRUGCE CONDITIONAL DISCHARGE 24
ON. 15/07/06 . (PLER:GUILTY) MTHS
MISUEE QOF DEUGE ACT 1971 5.23 CO3T8 50.00



29. 0E/S03/09 . ENFIELD MRITSTRATES

1. POSSESS A CONTROLLED DRUG - CLASS B - FINE £5_00 - CHO2Q0810376
CCHANMABTS RESIN FORFEITORE AMD DESTRIUCTION
oW 19/02/09 [PLEA:GUILTY) OF CHMHABIS RESIN :
MISUSE OF DREUSS ACT 1971 s5.5(2)+sch.4 COSTS 40.00

M RS A EE R B ER N R e i i i b e e e e o e e e v e T T PR PR MM R R PR MY YL MM MR M e e o e M M AR RS

Yours faithfully

Mr Simon Paul Cordell

DOB 26/01/1981

This email was received from the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Secure
Intranet anti-virus service supplied by VVodafone in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM
Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) In case of problems, please call your organisation's 1T
Helpdesk.

Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for
legal purposes.

This e-mail (and any attachment) is intended only for the attention of
the addressee(s). Its unauthorised use, disclosure, storage or copying

is not permitted. If you are not the intended recipient, please destroy all
copies and inform the sender by return e-mail.

Internet e-mail is not a secure medium. Any reply to this message

could be intercepted and read by someone else. Please bear that in

mind when deciding whether to send material in response to this message
by e-mail.

This e-mail (whether you are the sender or the recipient) may be
monitored, recorded and retained by the Ministry of Justice. E-mail
monitoring / blocking software may be used, and e-mail content may be
read at any time. You have a responsibility to ensure laws are not
broken when composing or forwarding e-mails and their contents.

The original of this email was scanned for viruses by the Government Secure Intranet
virus scanning service supplied by VVodafone in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM
Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) On leaving the GSi this email was certified virus free.
Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for
legal purposes.

This email was received from the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Secure
Intranet anti-virus service supplied by Vodafone in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM
Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) In case of problems, please call your organisation's IT
Helpdesk.

Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for
legal purposes.

This e-mail (and any attachment) is intended only for the attention of
the addressee(s). Its unauthorised use, disclosure, storage or copying
is not permitted. If you are not the intended recipient, please destroy all



copies and inform the sender by return e-mail.

Internet e-mail is not a secure medium. Any reply to this message

could be intercepted and read by someone else. Please bear that in

mind when deciding whether to send material in response to this message
by e-mail.

This e-mail (whether you are the sender or the recipient) may be
monitored, recorded and retained by the Ministry of Justice. E-mail
monitoring / blocking software may be used, and e-mail content may be
read at any time. You have a responsibility to ensure laws are not
broken when composing or forwarding e-mails and their contents.

The original of this email was scanned for viruses by the Government Secure Intranet
virus scanning service supplied by Vodafone in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM
Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) On leaving the GSi this email was certified virus free.
Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for
legal purposes.

This email was received from the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Secure
Intranet anti-virus service supplied by VVodafone in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM
Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) In case of problems, please call your organisation's 1T
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